l (Rev. 6/93)	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011	Tatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabl Please record the attached only	01444838sf
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maurice D. Drake AUG 0 1 2000	Name: James D. Word
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 32281 Weber Road
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agt Change of Name	City: Richmond State: MI Zip: 48062
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: YesXX No
Execution Date: June 23, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s). 4,585,398
	5,101,885
Additional numbers attached:	_ Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved2
Name: Andrew R. Basile	
Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 624	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48084-3107</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
COT COME TALL BUR ARRADAL LEATING	
/25/2000 JJALLAH2 00000014 4585398 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:5A1 80.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	, 2
Andrew R. Basile	July 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	

PATENT REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0156 Our Reference:

James D. Word

PATENTS: 4-585-398

5-101-885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maurice D. Drake, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patents filed in the name of Assignor for and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, James D. Word, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the application and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof and in an to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, his successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, Maurice D. Drake has affixed his signature this 23 day of .2000.

MAURICE D. DRAKE

MAURICE D. DRAKE, President

DRAKE HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, INC.

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF No like

On this 23 day of u, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared the above named MAURICE D. DRAKE as President of DRAKE HYDRAULIC SYSTMES, INC. who acknowledge that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

Notary Public County, Michigan My commission expires: 12-16-61

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

)ss COUNTY OF <u>A</u>tlant)

On this 23 day of ______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared the above named MAURICE D. DRAKE who acknowledges that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

Collection County, Michigan

My commission expires: /2 - /6 - e

After recordation return this Assignment to:

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

THOMAS B. WELLS 24053 Jefferson

St. Clair Shores, MI 48080

PATENT REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0158